

S. No. 26
-----------

Regular List
--------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 1230/2023 in**  
**OWP No. 1073/2017**

**Ghulam Mohammad Khan**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Adv.

**Vs.**

**Tehsildar Patan and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.M.Dar, Adv, for 2 and 3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**19.04.2023**

Objections to the condonation of delay application be filed within a period of two weeks.

List again on 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**19.04.2023**

*"Shamim Dar"*