



Serial No. 24
Regular Causelist

2022:JKLHC-SGR:4116

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM 1230/2023 in
OWP 1073/2017**

Ghulam Mohammad Khan

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ahmed Aarash, Advocate.

V/s

Tehsildar Patan and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

22.09.2023

Objections to the application have not been filed.

Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, the learned Government Advocate seeks and is granted two weeks last and final opportunity to file the objections, failing which, the application will be considered on its own merits on the next date of hearing.

List on **16th October 2023.**

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

22.09.2023

"Hamid"