



S. No. 04	2022:JKLHC-SGR:4116
Regular	

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(2105/2025) IN OWP 1073/2017
CM(1231/2023)

Ghulam Mohammad Khan ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Hina, Advocate

VS.

Tehsildar Patan And Ors ...RESPONDENT(S)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2025

CM No. 2105/2025

1. Registry has put up an office noting dated 10.04.2025, diarized as CM No. 2105/2025, informing the Court that the costs imposed by this Court in terms of order dated 03.02.2024 to the tune of Rs. 2,000/- have not been deposited by the petitioner till date.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks last and final opportunity to deposit the costs of Rs. 2,000/- in the Litigants Welfare Fund in terms of order dated 03.02.2024.
3. Application *disposed of*.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.04.2025
Aamir