

| |
|--------------------|
| S. No. 6 |
| Regular Cause List |

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1073/2017

CM(1231/2023)

GHULAM MOHAMMAD KHAN

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Heena Baqal, Adv. vice
Mr. Shafakat Nazir, Adv.

Vs.

TEHSILDAR PATAN AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

09.05.2025

It has been brought to the notice of this court by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that the costs in terms of order dated 03.02.2024 has been deposited on 21.04.2025 and the condonation of delay application in filing the restoration application was subject to payment of Rs. 2000/- as costs to be deposited in the Litigants Welfare Fund which according to learned counsel for the petitioner has been deposited.

List on 30th June, 2025.

CM No. 1231/2023

Issue notice.

Dasti notice also permissible.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for effecting service upon respondents.

List as above.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.05.2025

Sakeena