



Serial No.04 2022 JKLHC-SGR:4116  
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

...

**OWP No. 1073/2017**

Ghulam Mohammad Khan

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

*Ms. Nighat Ara, Advocate vice Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.*

**Versus**

Tehsildar Patan and Others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

*Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy.AG for R1 and R4.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.07.2025.**

**CM No. 1231/2023:**

As per the report of the registry, the application seeking condonation of delay has been allowed. As the instant application for the restoration of the writ petition, which was dismissed for non-prosecution on 01.08.2022, has been filed on the grounds, identical to the application seeking condonation of delay, this application is also allowed.

CM No. 1231/2023 is *disposed of*.

Notice to the respondents waived by Mr. H. Aman Ali, learned Dy.AG on behalf of respondents 1 and 4. Notice shall also go to respondents 2 and 3 only. Requisites within ten days only.

List on 06.08.2025.

**(RAJENSH OSWAL)**

**JUDGE**

**Srinagar**

11.07.2025

"Shaista-PS"