

Serial No. 02
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

OWP 1073/2017 CM(1231/2023)

GHULAM MOHAMMAD KHAN

..... Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate with

Ms. Saika, Advocate (R- 2 & 3)

None for official respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

04.11.2025.

Response stands filed on behalf of respondents 2 & 3.

List on 25.11.2025.

Meanwhile, response on behalf of official respondents be filed by or before next date.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR

04.11.2025.

"Abdul Rashid"