

Serial No. 8

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1073/2017

Ghulam Mohammad Khan

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

V/S

Tehsildar Pattan and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

Ms. Saika, Advocate vice Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

04.03.2026

01. Reply stands filed by respondents 2 and 3.
02. Mr. Hakim Aman, learned Dy. AG, submits that since the dispute is *inter se* the private parties, therefore, there is no need to file the reply on behalf of respondent No. 1.
03. Pleadings are complete.
04. List on 05.05.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

04.03.2026

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"