



S.No.14
Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 1073/2017

GHULAM MOHAMMAD
KHAN(SENIOR CITIZEN)

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate with
Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate

Vs.

TEHSILDAR PATAN AND ORS

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R-1
Mr. M.M. Dar, Advocate for R- 2 and 3

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a copy of the reply filed on behalf of contesting respondents 2 and 3 has not been furnished to him.
2. Learned counsel for respondents 2 and 3 shall furnish a copy of the reply filed on their behalf to learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day against proper receipt.
3. List on 07.07.2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
05-05-2026
Mubashir